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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS IN THE WORKSHOP  

 Country / Organization Name Position Contact 

1 Anguilla  Jasmin Phillip-Garraway Project Management Unit, Government of 
Anguilla  

Jasmin.Garraway@gov.ai 

2 Aruba Yvonne Kock Webb Director, Monumenten Bureau monumentenburo@setarnet.aw 

3 Bahamas Michael Pateman Archaeologist, Antiquities, Monuments & 
Museums Corporation 

bahamamike@gmail.com 

4 Barbados Mark Cummins Site manager, Historic Bridgetown and its Garrison  
Chairman, Barbados World Heritage Committee 

mark.cummins@townplanning.gov.bb 

5 Belize Vivian Marie Belisle-
Ramnarace 

Fisheries Administrator, Fisheries Department, 
Ministry of Forestry, Fisheries & Sustainable 
Development 

vivian@fisheries.gov.bz 

6 British Virgin Islands Luce Hodge-Smith Director, Department of Culture, Ministry of 
Education and Culture  

LHodge-Smith@gov.vg 

7 Cuba Nilson Acosta Cultural World Heritage Focal Point, Vice 
President, National Council of Cultural Heritage 

nilson@cnpc.cult.cu 

8 Cuba Enrique Hernández Natural World Heritage Focal Point, Deputy 
director, National Center for Protected Areas 

enrique@snap.cu 

 
 



 
 

9 Curacao Michael Newton Conservation architect, Monuments Fund 
Foundation  

m.newton@monumentenfonds.org 

10 Dominican Republic Edda Grullón World Heritage Focal Point, Director of 
Monumental Heritage 

eddagrullon@hotmail.com 

11 Grenada Michael Jessamy Heritage Conservation Officer, Ministry of 
Tourism, Civil Aviation and Culture 

jhessamy@yahoo.com, 

12 Guyana Mitradevi Ali  Ambassador  embguyana@enet.cu 

13 Haiti Elsoit Colas World Heritage Focal Point, Technical director, 
Institut de Sauvegarde du Patrimoine National  

coelsoit@hotmail.com 

14 Jamaica Dorrick Gray World Heritage Focal Point, Acting Executive 
Director, Jamaica National Heritage Trust 

dorrickgray@jnht.com 

15 St. Kitts and Nevis Antonio Maynard Secretary-General, Saint Kitts and Nevis National 
Commission for UNESCO 

dr_direction@yahoo.com 

16 St. Lucia Augustine Dominique Alternate Focal Point for World Heritage, 
Manager, Protected Areas 

augustine.dominique@govt.lc 

17 St. Maarten Neville York Head of the Department of Culture, Ministry of 
Education, Culture, Sports and Youth Affairs 

nevilleyork@yahoo.com 

18 St. Vincent and the 
Grenadines 

Osei Morris World Heritage Focal Point, Point Person, SVG 
National Trust 

omorris@gov.vc 

19 Suriname Stephen Fokké World Heritage Focal Point, Director/Site manager,
Historic Inner City of Paramaribo 

stephen@stadsherstelparamaribo.org 

20 Trinidad & Tobago Krishendaye  Rampersad World Heritage Focal Point, Consultant/Chair, 
National Commission for UNESCO 

krislit2@gmail.com 

21 ICOMOS Isabel Rigol World Heritage consultant irigol@cubarte.cult.cu 

22 ICCROM Leticia Leitao LAC Focal Point ll@iccrom.org 
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23 IUCN Lloyd Gardner Regional Vice Chair for the Caribbean lsg_jr@hotmail.com 

24 University of the  South  
Pacific, Fiji  

Adi Mere Ratunabuabua Manager, Pacific Heritage Hub  mereculture@hotmail.com 

25 University of the West      
Indies (UWI), Barbados  

Tara Inniss Lecturer, Department of History and Philosophy,   
Cave Hill Campus 

tara.inniss@cavehill.uwi.edu 

26 University of Curacao Ergün Erkoçu  Architect & Scientific Associate e.erkocu@uoc.cw 

27 University Of Technology 
(UTECH), Jamaica 

Patricia Green Caribbean School Of Architecture, Faculty of the    
Built Environment 

Patricia.Green@utech.edu.jm 

28 Universidad de San   
Gerónimo de La Habana 

Félix Julio Alfonso  Associate Dean sangeronimo@rect.uh.cu 

29 Universidad de La Habana Claudia Felipe Torres Head of Department of University Cultural Heritage claudia@fayl.uh.cu 

OBSERVERS 

30 Cuban National      
Commission for UNESCO 

Alicia Gonzalez  Secretary-General alicia@cncu.minrex.gob.cu 

31 Cuban National      
Commission for UNESCO 

Laura Moriña Culture specialist lauramm@cncu.minrex.gov.cu 

32 Ministry of Culture Josefina Vilaboy Specialist of International Relations fina@min.cult.cu 

33 Cuban Network of City 
Historians 

Pablo Fornet Vice-Director, Master Plan, Office of the City    
Historian of Havana 

pablo@planmaestro.ohc.cu 
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Cuban Authorities 

34 Ministry of Culture Julián González  Minister ministro@min.cult.cu 

35 Ministry of Culture Fernando Rojas Vice-minister fernandor@min.cult.cu 

36 National Cultural Heritage       
Council 

Gladys Collazo President presidencia@cnpc.cult.cu 

37 Permanent Delegation of          
Cuba to UNESCO 

Dulce María Buergo Ambassador dulcita@minrex.gob.cu 

38 Cuban National Commission    
for UNESCO 

Juan Antonio Fernández  Ambassador juantonio@cncu.minrex.gob.cu 

39 Ministry of Culture Alfredo Ruiz Director of International Relations alfredoruiz@cubarte.cult.cu 

Diplomatic corps  

40 Embassy of the Netherlands  Norbert W.M. Braakhuis Ambassador hav@minbuza.nl 

41 Embassy of the Netherlands  J.H. de Hoogh Counselor hav@minbuza.nl 

42 Embassy of Antigua and           
Barbuda 

Bruce Goodwin Ambassador anubarembassy@mtc.co.cu 

43 Embassy of the Bahamas Alma A. Adams Ambassador bahembassycuba@bahamas.gov.bs 

44 Embassy of Barbados Donna Michelle Forde Counselor havana@foreign.gov.bb 

45 Embassy of Belize Efrain Ravey Novelo  Counselor Belizecuba1@yahoo.com 

46 British Embassy Tim Cole  Ambassador embrit@ceniai.inf.cu 

47 Embassy of Dominica Charles J. Corbette Ambassador embassyofdominica@gmail.com 
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48 Embassy of Dominican 
Republic 

José Manuel Castillo 
Betances 

Ambassador embajadardc@gmail.com 

49 Embassy of Grenada Claris Charles  Ambassador grenadaembassyhav@gmail.com 

50 Embassy of Haiti  Jean Victor Généus Ambassador embhaiti@yahoo.com 

51 Embassy of Jamaica A’Dale George Robinson Ambassador ambassadorembjmcub@gmail.com 

52 Embassy of St. Kitts and 
Nevis 

Kenneth David Douglas Ambassador  

53 Embassy of St. Lucia Charles Isaac Ambassador embslu@yahoo.com 

54 Embassy of St. Vincent and      
the Grenadines 

Dexter E. M. Rose Ambassador embsvg@mtc.co.cu 

55 Embassy of Suriname Ike Desmond Antonius Ambassador secembsur@mtc.co.cu 

56 Embassy of Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Jennifer Jones-Kernahan  Ambassador ttmissionscuba@gmail.com 

UN Agencies in Cuba 

57 Resident Coordinator Office Myrta Kaulard UN Resident Coordinator  myrta.kaulard@one.un.org 

58 United Nations Development 
Programme (UNDP) 

Claudio Tomasi Deputy Resident Representative  claudio.tomasi@undp.org 

59 World Food Programme  Laura Melo Representative  laura.melo@wfp.org 

60 Food and Agriculture 
Organization  (FAO) 

Loliet Fernández Programme assistant Loliet.Fernandez@fao.org 
 

61 Pan American Health 
Organization (OPS)  

José Luis Di Fabio Representative  difabioj@cub.ops-oms.org 

62 United Nations Children's 
Fund (UNICEF) 

Ana Lucia D´Emilio  Representative  aldemilio@unicef.org 
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63 United Nations Population 
Fund (UNFPA) 

Jesús Robles International Coordinator  robles@unfpa.org 

Specialized entities 

64 Cuban Network of City        
Historians 

Kenia Díaz  President of the Provincial Monuments 
Commission, Director of the Department of 
Architectural and Urban Planning, Office of 
the Historian 

keniadiaz.dir@proyectos.ohc.cu 

65 Universidad de las Artes 
(ISA) 

Rolando González Rector rector@isa.cult.cu 

66 Project Book of World 
Heritage in the Caribbean 

Mónica Fernández Consultant monik.fdez@yahoo.es  

67 ICOM Cuba José Linares Architect and Executive Secretary linares@icom.ohc.cu 

UNESCO Category 1 Centre 

68 UNESCO-IHE, Institute for 
Water Education 

Arlex Sánchez Modeller, flood management and urban water 
systems 

A.SanchezTorres@unesco-ihe.org 

Technical Secretariat (UNESCO) 

69 UNESCO World Heritage 
Centre 

Mauro Rosi Chief of the Latin America and the Caribbean 
Unit 

m.rosi@unesco.org 

70 UNESCO Havana Fernando Brugman Office-in-charge and Culture Programme 
Coordinator 

f.brugman@unesco.org 

71 UNESCO Kingston Himalchuli Gurung Culture Programme Specialist h.gurung@unesco.org 

72 UNESCO Port-au-Prince Tatiana Villegas Culture Programme Specialist t.villegas@unesco.org 

73 UNESCO World Heritage 
Centre 

Sachiko Haraguchi  SIDS Coordinator s.haraguchi@unesco.org 

74 UNESCO Havana Victor Marín National Programme Officer v.marin@unesco.org 
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 75 UNESCO Havana Olga Rufins  National Programme Officer o.rufins@unesco.org

76 UNESCO Havana Begoña Guzmán International consultant b.guzman@unesco.org 

77 UNESCO Havana Elsa Martín  Logistical support em.martin@unesco.org  

78 UNESCO Havana Elena Nápoles  Press Assistant e.napoles-rodriguez@unesco.org 

79 UNESCO Havana Lenia Gamonal  Secretary ld.gamonal@unesco.org 

Press (to be confirmed) 
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